7/06/2018 04:55 PM PDT

Boil Water Advisory and Public Notification for Alpine Oaks Estates

The County of San Diego Department of Environmental Health (DEH) has issued a Boil Water Advisory and Public Notification effective immediately for the Alpine Oaks Estates located at 3505 Alpine Boulevard in Alpine. The water system serves 66 mobile home park spaces, a club house, laundry room, and the swimming pool.  

As a precaution, a Boil Water Advisory has been issued due to fire damage to the water system. The Boil Water Advisory will remain in effect until water is restored and laboratory analytical results confirm the absence of bacteria in the water supply. 

For more information on the Boil Water Advisory, please contact Jerry Jacobson, Owner of the Alpine Oaks Estates at (619) 445-3081. 

For the latest emergency updates in English and Spanish, visit www.sdcountyemergency.com, and download the SD Emergency app. If you need to talk to someone by phone about evacuations, shelters, road closures and other non-emergency disaster-related services, call 211. If you are hearing impaired, dial 711 and ask to be connected to (858) 300-1211.